Royal 3inc.

Bill to: Kirsch Transportation Services, Inc 25 Main Place, Suite 300, Council Bluffs, IA, 51503 Invoice Date: 12/13/2023 Invoice #: 0463877 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 01/13/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
12/06/2023		98 Hollytex Street, Anadarko, OK, USA - 125 Crossroads Parkway, Savannah, GA, USA			
			1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00

TOTAL	
\$2,450.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Attention: If the following are not completed, FREIGHT INVOICE WILL NOT BE PAID

Carrier agrees that Carrier (including any driver employed, retained or otherwise engaged by Carrier) will comply with all applicable laws and regulations of the DOT, FMCSA and other authorities in the transportation of freight subject to this Rate Confirmation.

**Remit To Instructions: Within 24 hours of delivery, please email a legible Proof of Delivery, Rate Confirmation and Invoice to invoice@kirschtrans.com to begin payment processing, or subject to \$100 deduction. Carrier is responsible for sending Proof of Delivery directly to Kirsch Transportation; this is applicable to carriers who utilize a factoring company.

1. For sealed loads, seal numbers and "Seal Intact" notation must appear on Bill of Lading.

2. If tarp required, keep load dry and clean.

3. Communications with Kirsch Transportation will be conducted by Carrier's dispatch or other designated department. Carrier acknowledges that Kirsch Transportation will not accept, respond to or engage in communications with any Carrier driver.

4. Quick Pay Processing:

We offer two Quick Pay options:

10 day at a 3% fee

24 hour at a 5% fee

Invoice, Rate Confirmation, and all pages of the signed Bill of Lading and any other pertinent paperwork must be legible and sent to <u>invoice@kirschtrans.com</u>. You must clearly note which quick pay option you would like on your invoice. Invoices not noted will default to our normal 30-day payment terms. Kirsch Transportation Services, Inc. reserves the right to refuse quick pay processing in the event of incomplete or illegible paperwork and can require that original paperwork be mailed to our office for processing.

5. Macropoint tracking is required on all loads or subject to deduction.

6. For payment status updates, please email Paymentstatus@KirschTrans.com.

This rate has been mutually agreed upon by Carrier and Kirsch Transportation and includes all stop-off charges, fuel surcharges, loading and unloading charges and other applicable charges. This rate cannot be changed, modified or supplemented by reference to any other rates, rules, classification, schedule or tariff. Carrier shall be liable for full loss resulting from loss, damage, injury or delay.

Carrier acknowledges and understands this Rate Confirmation is a valid and binding contract by and between Carrier and Kirsch Transportation.

Kirsch Transportation understands this Rate Confirmation has been approved and executed for or on behalf of Carrier by an authorized officer, director or other agent or representative of Carrier. Carrier and Kirsch Transportation mutually agree that the terms and conditions of this Rate Confirmation are governed by the Broker-Carrier Agreement by and between Carrier and Kirsch Transportation. In the event any of the provisions of this Rate Confirmation conflict with those of such Broker-Carrier Agreement, the terms of this Rate Confirmation will control only as to the freight specified herein and extent of any such conflict.

Customer product must not be moved or transloaded without written authorization from Kirsch. Carrier agrees to exclusive trailer use on this load, no outside product may be added to the trailer without written authorization from Kirsch. Names on the side of Carrier trailer must be marked with Carrier logo/signage or have nothing. No large customer trailers such as Amazon may pick-up or deliver product to our customers without written authorization. Failure to follow this rule may result in delivery being rejected.

Kirsch Transportation Services, Inc. 1102 Douglas St. Omaha, NE 68102 (877) 341-9611 www.kirschtrans.com





Order #: 0463877

Kirsch Representative: Isaac Moore 531-213-2156

	8					531-213-2150				
Carrier: Date:	ROYA CHIC/ 12/06/		IL	60638			Contact: Phone: Fax:	Andy Jovicic 630-485-7370 630-485-6980		
Order	Order: 0463877 Miles: 1148.0 Temp: BOL 225486849 Pickup #:						Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference: Tarp Require	Retail 14256.0 53ft Van d:		
	PU 1	Reference Reference Reference Reference	Address: 98 HOLLYTEX D ANADARKO			OLOGIES - A (73005 100 225486849 01926033 KTSW 01926033 0	NADATANGO 12/06/2023 1230 Contact: MARLETTA BELL Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or u			
	SO 2	D2 Name: Home Depot SD0 Address: 125 CROSSROA SAVANNAH Phone: 912-964-7625 : Reference Number: Reference Number: Reference Number: Reference Number: Reference Number: Reference Number: Reference Number: Reference Number:			ADS PH GA	KWY A 31407	Date: Contact: Drvr Ld/U	12/08/2023 0700 Shandrenia Clark nld: No driver loading or unload		
Payment		Carrier Fr Total Carr		/ :		\$2,450.00 \$2,450.00				



1

Instructions

MIDWEST AIR TECHNOLOGIES - ANADARKO - THEHATGA: **For The Home Depot both the shipper and consignee have two hours of free loading/unloading prior to detention starting. If you are a work-in and at a facility is first come first serve (FCFS) detention will not be paid. ***To be eligible for detention the following must occur; 1 the truck must arrive on-time. 2 The carrier must turn in their BOL and POD within 48 hours of delivery. Detention will not be reviewed until after the load is delivered and should not be submitted until after delivery. This documentation must be emailed to the broker you booked your load with as well as kirsch3@kirschtrans.com. In your email, please include load number, in and out times, and which location the detention not being paid. It is the driver's responsibility to confirm the proper in/out times have been recorded on the paperwork prior to leaving the facility. The in/out times cannot be handwritten unless signed by a representative. Once all parameters are met for detention it will be submitted to The Home Depot to verify the in/out times. The Home Depot will have up to 10 business days to approve or deny the detention. After an approval from The Home DEPOT occurs the carrier will be paid detention. Detention will be paid at a rate of \$40 per hour for eligible time, \$300 MAX DETENTION.

**Carrier is NOT to change pickup or delivery appointment. Any changes to the delivery appt MUST be made by Kirsch and if changed without Kirsch's knowledge it will result in a minimum \$250 deduction on rate.

**Driver is responsible for confirming their paperwork given by shipper matches rate confirmation. BOL#, PO#s, and city/state must match. There are times city/state will be different, but carrier must email BOL to Kirsch to have Kirsch verify to continue with load before leaving shipper. Failure to get written approval will result in the carrier not being paid for any accessorial or line haul of the load and responsible for returning product back to shipper without pay.

**The weight listed on rate confirmation is an estimate provided by the customer. No additional pay will be issued for loading more than the listed weight. Check with your broker before leaving if uncertain. **Macro-point Tracking is required, Driver needs to download the app and Failure to do so could result in \$100 rate deduction.

**For all Emergency Shipments (EME), These will require Team Drivers unless authorized by Broker, Truck and Trailer #'s must be correct and tracking is required for the duration of the load, failure to comply with any of the above requirements could result in a rate deduction.

***For all Home Depot Store deliveries, it is the carrier's responsibility to contact the receiving manager with ETA and set the delivery appointment, also driver must get Key Rec # for each stop on all BOL's for payment, if you cannot got one you need to notify kirsch3@kirschtrans.com immediately. **All Drop Trailer Loads will be 48-72hrs until trailer is empty and weekend days do not count, Detention for trailers that take longer then 72hrs will not be compensated at \$25 per day.

BY SIGNING THIS RATE CONFIRMATION AND HAULING THIS LOAD YOU ARE AGREEING TO ALL GUIDELINES LISTED ABOVE!

Alejandro

741

97971

786-543-5951

MPOWERED BY

Andy Skoric

(X) Accept

() Decline

Date: 12/06/20	report any shipping			LADING		receipt			HIPMEN	NT #: 290	2423
5010.12100/20			M				Carrier Name:			NSPORTATIO	N
SHIP FROM Name: Midwest Air Technologian, Inc Address: 1617 Industrio DLIV LC dSNVHL City/State/Zip: Anederkp OK 73005 Phone: 405-247-1026							Trailer Number: SCAC: Proff Seal Number:	KTS 2254 			
	St	IP T		00 114		ES Sing		SA.	18 mg - 1	ng maning tin Managang ting	
Name: Address: City/State/Zip: Phone:	THE HOME DEPOT 125 CROSSHOAD SAVANNAH GA 3 912-964-7625	SDC 5	יד <u>י</u> ים: 150 : הארר 150 : הארר		asset	DH NO	N TACT: Y OR N matches BOL: Y EIVED BY: EIVED BY:				
SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIO	NSIL	EINAL.	DESTIN	ATI	ON	FREINSHET TERI		THIR	D PARTY	BILLING
FREIGHT COLL	ECT-CUSTOMER PIC	Y Y	NIL 101	- 22	1	WE IN	APPT, TIME APPT, TIME E:		OLLECT		
		1	eust	OMER-O	AD	ER	EOBMATION PAL	HO !			1.1
Purchase Order	No. Bill of Lading	No.	Pallets	# P	kgs .	111	Weight		Ce	ompany Descr	iption
01926033			64	8	768.	000	14,256.384	111	Aidwest	Air Technolog	lies
	LLET WEIGH		(>				40.00 LB	13 11	Nie -	a starting	
GRAND T	OTAL		(64)		B ct		14.296.38 LB			1990 F	
				CARRIEF		FOR			28-13	1 (2 17 2 17 2 1	91 S 1949
Handling Unit	PACKAGE QTY	TYPE		FIGUE	1				27.3	NMFC#	CLASS
	768.000	ctns		VEIGHT 14,296.384	H.M		Fancing: Fance Cate	ning Fanna Gatas Par		68025.3	77.5
TOTAL	768	ctns		96.38 LE		Fencing; Fence Gates, Par			1000	00023.3	11.5
RECEIVIN SIGN & D	IG ATE				SIC		DATE 🗸	12	6	~ 22	
IN GOOD OF	DESCRIBED ABOV RDER EXCEPT AS N ND SHORTAGES N LIVERY.	NOTED	ABOVE.		Carrie Carrie DOT e	racknowle	ed above has been received by dges receipt of packages and mergency response informatio response guidebook or equiva PPED	recured .	playcards ide availab mentation i TRAILI		
				a she	Piece	es noted a	bove	23) - 1 23) - 1	NBY	SHIPPER	
PALLETS RECEIV	PIEC		Freight Counted by: () BY DRIVER PALLET SAID TO CONTAIN (1) BY DRIVER + PALLETS AND PIECES				Shrink wrap Intact at pickup YES 💋 NO 🔲				
Shrink wrap intact a	NO YE	, D	Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statements The carrier shall not ment delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and et other lawful charges. If Signature of Comband								

